1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

C
e
n
ts

 P
e
r

K
W

h

Year

AVERAGE TOTAL COST COMPARISON

San Benito County

PG&E

Monterey Bay Community Power Technical Study

Page 98 Appendix A: county-specific scenario analyses

Table 42: Scenario 2 - Annual Total Delivered Rate Comparison

Year PG&E

Total

(₵/kWh)

CCE Total

(₵/kWh)

Percent

Difference

Levelized  22.60  23.19 3%

1  19.93   20.23  2%

2  20.37   21.09  4%

3  21.09   22.02  4%

4  21.88   22.44  3%

5  22.58   23.38  4%

6  23.19   23.77  3%

7  23.95   24.50  2%

8  24.62   25.10  2%

9  25.36   25.83  2%

10  26.10   26.46  1%

Figure 42: Scenario 2 – Annual GHG Emissions Comparison

 -

 5,000

 10,000

 15,000

 20,000

 25,000

 30,000

 35,000

 40,000

 45,000

 50,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

C
O

2
 E

m
is

si
o
n

s
(M

e
tr

ic
 T

o
n
s)

Year

ATTRIBUTED PORTFOLIO EMISSIONS

PG&E San Benito County

Monterey Bay Community Power Technical Study

Appendix A: county-specific scenario analyses  Page 99

Figure 43: Scenario 3 Annual Ratepayer Costs

Table 43: Scenario 3 - Annual Total Delivered Rate Comparison

Year PG&E

Total

(₵/kWh)

CCE Total

(₵/kWh)

Percent

Difference

Levelized  22.60  22.34 -1%

1  19.93   19.63  -1%

2  20.37   20.22  -1%

3  21.09   21.16  0%

4  21.88   21.60  -1%

5  22.58   22.55  0%

6  23.19   22.84  -1%

7  23.95   23.57  -2%

8  24.62   24.18  -2%

9  25.36   24.92  -2%

10  26.10   25.56  -2%

 14.0

 16.0

 18.0

 20.0

 22.0

 24.0

 26.0

 28.0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

C
e
n
ts

 P
e
r

K
W

h

Year

AVERAGE TOTAL COST COMPARISON

San Benito County

PG&E

Monterey Bay Community Power Technical Study

Page 100 Appendix A: county-specific scenario analyses

Figure 44: Scenario 3 – Annual GHG Emissions Comparison

Findings and Conclusions, San Benito County

Based on the results reflected in San Benito County’s individual analysis, rate-related impacts are

meaningfully different than those reflected in the broader MBCP study.  In particular, Scenarios 1 and 2

suggest that San Benito County customers would experience levelized cost increases approximating 3% during

[…]

ton GHG emissions reduction in

Year 10 (≈25% reduction)

Monterey Bay Community Power Technical Study

Page 102 Appendix A: county-specific scenario analyses

Table 46: Estimated Start-Up Costs, Santa Cruz County

Start-Up Cost Category Projected Cost ($)

Technical Study $25,000

JPA Formation/Development $50,000

Implementation Plan Development $50,000

Power Supplier Solicitation & Contracting $75,000

Staffing $472,500

Consultants and Legal Counsel $480,000

Marketing & Communications $180,000

Security Deposits $22,500

Service Fees $37,500

CCA Bond $100,000

Miscellaneous Administrative & General $150,000

Total $1,642,500

Scenario Results, Santa Cruz County

The following section summarizes scenario-specific operating results for Santa Cruz County.  To the extent that

previously discussed tables and figures do not change under this county-specific analysis, such information has

not been repeated.

Figure 45: Scenario 1 Annual Ratepayer Costs

Table 47: Scenario 1 - Annual Total Delivered Rate Comparison

Year PG&E

Total

(₵/kWh)

CCE Total

(₵/kWh)

Percent

Difference

 14.0

 16.0

 18.0

 20.0

 22.0

 24.0

 26.0

 28.0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

C
e
n
ts

 P
e
r

K
W

h

Year

AVERAGE TOTAL COST COMPARISON

Santa Cruz County

PG&E

Monterey Bay Community Power Technical Study

Appendix A: county-specific scenario analyses  Page 103

Year PG&E

Total

(₵/kWh)

CCE Total

(₵/kWh)

Percent

Difference

Levelized  23.65 23.64 0%

1  20.85   20.52  -2%

2  21.32   21.42  0%

3  22.07   22.36  1%

4  22.90   22.99  0%

5  23.63   23.85  1%

6  24.26   24.18  0%

7  25.06   25.07  0%

8  25.77   25.64  -1%

9  26.54   26.39  -1%

10  27.31   27.04  -1%

Monterey Bay Community Power Technical Study

Page 104 Appendix A: county-specific scenario analyses

Figure 46: Scenario 1 – Annual GHG Emissions Comparison

Figure 47: Scenario 2 Annual Ratepayer Costs

 -

 20,000

 40,000

 60,000

 80,000

 100,000

 120,000

 140,000

 160,000

 180,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

C
O

2
 E

m
is

si
o
n

s
(M

e
tr

ic
 T

o
n
s)

Year

ATTRIBUTED PORTFOLIO EMISSIONS

PG&E Santa Cruz County

 14.0

 16.0

 18.0

 20.0

 22.0

 24.0

 26.0

 28.0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

C
e
n
ts

 P
e
r

K
W

h

Year

AVERAGE TOTAL COST COMPARISON

Santa Cruz County

PG&E

Monterey Bay Community Power Technical Study

Appendix A: county-specific scenario analyses  Page 105

Table 48: Scenario 2 - Annual Total Delivered Rate Comparison

Year PG&E

Total

(₵/kWh)

CCE Total

(₵/kWh)

Percent

Difference

Levelized  23.65  23.58 0%

1  20.85   20.52  -2%

2  21.32   21.38  0%

3  22.07   22.32  1%

4  22.90   22.83  0%

5  23.63   23.78  1%

6  24.26   24.21  0%

7  25.06   24.96  0%

8  25.77   25.59  -1%

9  26.54   26.33  -1%

10  27.31   26.99  -1%

Figure 48: Scenario 2 – Annual GHG Emissions Comparison

 -

 20,000

 40,000

 60,000

 80,000

 100,000

 120,000

 140,000

 160,000

 180,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

C
O

2
 E

m
is

si
o
n

s
(M

e
tr

ic
 T

o
n
s)

Year

ATTRIBUTED PORTFOLIO EMISSIONS

PG&E Santa Cruz County

Monterey Bay Community Power Technical Study

Page 106 Appendix A: county-specific scenario analyses

Figure 49: Scenario 3 Annual Ratepayer Costs

Table 49: Scenario 3 - Annual Total Delivered Rate Comparison

Year PG&E

Total

(₵/kWh)

CCE Total

(₵/kWh)

Percent

Difference

Levelized  23.65  22.74 -4%

1  20.85   19.92  -4%

2  21.32   20.52  -4%

3  22.07   21.47  -3%

4  22.90   22.00  -4%

5  23.63   22.96  -3%

6  24.26   23.28  -4%

7  25.06   24.04  -4%